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Low risk profile of upstream activity:                                                                  

organic growth and selective acquisitions

o Expanding Norwegian Continental Shelf upstream position basing on acquired E&P 

diversified assets portfolio 

o Risk mitigation by cooperating with top ranked international players : Statoil, Aker-BP

3 countries of operation: 

o Poland and Norway offshore, 

o Lithuania on-shore

92 m boe:

o of 2P oil & gas reserves as of Mar 31st

LOTOS Group today

Upstream competitive advantages

(1) Barrels of oil equivalent ïcrude oil + natural gas 4
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Reserves(1) 3,5 mmboe

Production(2) 0,8 kboe/d

Reserves(1) 14,1 mmboe

Production(2) 1,8 kboe/d

Reserves(1) 36,7 mmboe

Production(2) 2,6 kboe/d

Reserves(1) 2,4 mmboe

Production(2) 2,9 kboe/d

Reserves(1) 14,3 mmboe

Production(2) 13,8 kboe/d

B8
Baltic Sea 

B3
Baltic Sea 

Sleipner
North Sea 

Heimdal
North Sea

Onshore fields
Lithuania

(1) 2P Reserves as of 31.03.2018

(2) Average daily production for 1Q 2018

(3) Average lifting costs for FY2017

Lifting costs Poland: 29 USD/boe (3) Lifting costs Norway: 9 USD/boe (3) Lifting costs Lithuania: 13 USD/boe (3)

LOTOS Group today

Upstream producing assets overview
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2018 2019 2020 2021

Yme

B8

Frigg Gamma 
Delta and Langfjellet

B4/B6

Utgard

Reserves

m boe (2)

Production target 

k boe/d (3)

field

FID
Development 

First oil

platform

reconstruction

full production

launch

First oil

Development 

First oil

Development

FID

after FID before FID

Development

Preparation of development concept

(1) as per LOTOS stake

(2) planned amount of future CAPEX on the project, exclusive of historical CAPEX.   

(3) future EBITDA and output figures are estimates based on average annual amounts for the first five years of production from the field

(4) target production is an estimate based on average annual volumes for the first five years of production from the field
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5.0

4.0

4.3
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LOTOS Group today

Upstream projects ïschedule and economics (1)
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One of the most technically advanced refineries in Europe with advantageous 

logistics 

o Processing capacity at the level of 10.5 mtpa (210 k barrels/day)

o Solomon Complexity Index of 9.5 (expected 10.6 post EFRA Programme completion) 

o Advantageous seaside location and above 30% share in domestic wholesale market

o Flexibility of crude oil type used in the refinery 

o Environmental friendly (based on nat gas)

o EFRA Programme to give additional c. 2 USD/bbl of additional refining margin - replacing HSFO 

with additional value generating fuels, beginning with 2019

Retail 

o Further optimization of countrywide network of 492 petrol stations, 

7

LOTOS Group today

Downstream competitive advantages
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4Q 2017 1Q 20183Q 20171Q 2017 2Q 2017

7.34

8.57

6.38

7.077.14

3.48

5.58
5.30

6.56

4.83

LOTOS

ERMI
(2)

(1) LOTOS model refining margin = 14.14% gasoline + 4.24% naphtha + 4.53% LPG + 49.57% diesel + 5.34% jet + 18.11% HSFO ïBrent 

dtd ïBrent Ural differential ïnatural gas consumption (estimated cost basing on the gas index quoted on the Polish Power Exchange) 

(2) Total; European Refining Margin Indicator (ERMI) ī indicator intended to represent the margin after variable costs for a hypothetical 

complex refinery located around Rotterdam in Northern Europe that processes a mix of crude oil and other inputs commonly supplied to 

this region to produce and market the main refined products at prevailing prices in this region

LOTOS Group today

Downstream ïmodel refining margin evolution (USD/bbl) (1)
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LOTOS Group today 

Downstream ïadditional value through EFRA programme expected benefits 

(1)

(1) Annual throughput capacity of the refinery: ~75 m barrels 9
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(1) net of one-off items

1.8

0.3

0.9

0.5

1.4

2.2

2.2

2.6
+30%

3.1

0.9

1.9

0.7

20152014 2016 2017

Upstream Downstream

PLN bn

EBITDA LIFO(1)

USD/boe

Business environment

LOTOS Group today

Managing to significantly improve EBITDA despite volatile business environment

99.1

45.8

36.3

52.3

6.1

7.5

32.2

54.2

6.9

25.8

43.6

7.8

2015 2016 20172014

Brent Dated model refining marginnat gas BTU
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(1) borrowings, other debt instruments and finance lease liabilities less cash and cash equivalents

(2) net of one off items

5.2x

1.8x

2013 2017

3.8x

20162014

0.8x

2015

2.6x

PLN bn

Net debt/EBITDA LIFO(2)Operating CF and CAPEX(1)

LOTOS Group today

Sound cash generation, covering investments and improving debt situation

2014 2015

1.4

1.4

1.5

1.0
1.3

2.7

2016

1.4

2017

3.1

Net cash from operating activitiesCapital expenditure
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Trends in the oil & gas market 2017 ï2022
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1.9 1.9 1.8
including 

Europe

Key trends

4.1

4.8

0.8

3.9

2015

15.5

5.1

4.4

0.9

0.8
1.1 1.3

4.3

2025

17.3

1.4

3.2

4.3

0.9 0.6

13.1

0.4

3.8

2035

Nuclear

Coal

Gas

Liquid (2)

Hydro

Renewables

billion toe (1)

Global consumption of primary energy

(1) tons of oil equivalent (2) biofuels included

Source: Grupa LOTOS, Base case, BP Energy Outlook 2035

o Increase in global demand for energy 

due to rising per capita GDP and growing 

population in non-OECD countries

o Demand for liquid and gaseous fuels

to remain steady, e.g. thanks to strong 

development of transport in non-OECD 

countries

o Rapidly growing share of renewables

in the energy mix

Trends in the oil & gas market

Liquid fuels and natural gas remain important sources of energy despite dynamic growth of renewables
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80.5

100.6

85.9

2021

14.8

2016

15.2

95.7 1.8
-13%

2.1

5.5 5.6 +3%

1.5
+10%

1.4

mboe/d mboe/d

Europe: demand for key products and international balance

Europe

2016 2021

JET

rest of the 

world

-1.3 -1.4Net imports

+0.4 +0.5Net imports

+0.9 Net imports (2) +1.0

Global demand for refining products (1)

Diesel

o 13% drop in demand

o Increase in exports 

of gasoline to 1.4 mboe/d

o 10% growth in demand

o Imports of aviation fuel (3)

and kerosene up to 0.5 mboe/d

o 3% growth in demand

o Imports of diesel and light 

fuel oil up to 1.0 mboe/d

(1) gasoline, naphtha, diesel, light fuel oil, JET, heavy fuel oil and other

(2) including light fuel oil      (3) including kerosene 

Source: JBC Energy SuDeP

Gasoline

Trends in the oil & gas market

Deficit of middle distillates with a concurrent oversupply of gasolin
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400

-14%

421

2020 2030

438

20252015

376

2030

66

68

2025

67

2015

+4%

2020

68

Western Europe Central and Eastern Europe

o Continued growth of CEE economies implies 

further increase in fuel consumption, ultimately 

to Western European levels

o Fuel efficiency measures will only reduce the rate 

of growth in CEE

o The still growing CEE market is considered more 

promising for fuel producers in the coming years

Key conclusions

gasoline, diesel, light fuel oil, aviation fuel (m tonnes)

Forecasted demand for main transport fuels 

Source: Grupa LOTOS, WoodMckenzie, PWC, in-house analysis

Trends in the oil & gas market

Regional demand for key fuel products is not forecasted to drop
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Cumulative fuel market growth

Cumulative GDP growth

(1) Basing on full year 2017 GDP growth forecast 

(2) FY 2017 : gasoline + diesel + gasoil

(2)

Poland

volume

(2)

(1)

Trends in the oil & gas market

Poland ïvisibly balancing fuel market since legal regulations effective from August 2016
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LOTOS Strategy 2017 - 2022
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